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Q13. Do you think that the worst of the coronavirus pandemic is over, or do you think the worst of the coronavirus pandemic is still to come?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst| Yes No | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Worst is over 50% | 55% | 45% | 50% | 51% | 51% | 49% | 50% | 61% | 43% | 56% | 47% [ 59% | 55% | 43% | 45% | 39% | 52% | 61% | 53% 46% 43% | 52% | 48% | 54%
Worst is still to come 36% | 33% | 39% | 41% | 38% | 33% | 33% | 37% | 25% | 42% | 35% | 37% [ 31% | 24% | 41% | 41% | 43% | 35% | 29% | 31% 44% 42% | 35% | 40% | 32%
Don't know/No opinion 14% | 11% | 16% | 10% | 12% | 17% | 18% | 13% | 14% | 15% | 9% 16% | 11% | 22% | 16% | 14% | 18% | 13% [ 10% | 16% 10% 16% | 13% | 12% | 15%
Q14. Have you gotten vaccinated for COVID-19? If no Q15. Do you plan to get vaccinated for COVID-19, or not?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64( 65+ | NYC | Subs [ Upst | Yes No | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K | $100K|$100K+ | White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep [Other
Got vaccine 77% | 79% | 77% | 67% | 78% | 83% | 91% | 78% | 81% | 74% | 75% | 80% | 76% | 80% | 80% | 78% | 69% | 86% | 83% | 81% 78% 69% | 86% | 71% | 78%
Plan to get vaccine 8% | 8% | 7% | 14% | 8% | 2% | 2% | 11% | 3% | 6% [ 10% 6% 7% | 11% | 8% | 7% 9% 8% 7% 6% 11% 6% 6% | 5% | 6%
Don't plan to get vaccine 10% [ 9% | 12% | 12% | 12% | 9% | 6% | 7% | 10% | 14% | 11% | 10% | 12% | 7% 8% | 12% | 18% | 5% 7% 10% 8% 16% | 6% | 17% | 10%
Refused 5% | 4% | 4% | 6% | 3% | 5% | 1% | 4% | 6% | 6% 4% 4% 5% 1% 4% | 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 9% 2% | 6% | 6%
Q16. (If vaccinated) Do you plan to get a COVID booster vaccination when it becomes available?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst| Yes No | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Yes 72% | 72% | 73% | 70% | 65% | 73% | 83% | 75% | 66% | 71% | 69% | 74% [ 74% | 79% | 71% | 69% | 72% | 69% | 75% | 73% 73% 65% | 82% | 59% | 65%
No 14% | 18% | 10% | 15% | 19% | 11% | 9% | 14% | 17% | 13% | 18% | 13% | 18% | 9% | 13% | 12% | 10% | 16% | 18% | 13% 18% 22% | 6% | 22% | 26%
Refused 14% | 10% | 17% | 15% | 16% | 16% | 8% | 10% | 16% | 16% | 13% | 14% | 8% | 12% | 16% | 18% | 18% | 16% 8% 14% 9% 14% | 12% | 19% | 9%
Q17. Do you get a seasonal flu shot, every year, some years or have you never had a flu shot?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64( 65+ | NYC | Subs [ Upst | Yes No | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K | $100K|$100K+ | White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep [Other
Every year 45% | 42% | 49% | 32% | 36% | 53% | 73% | 43% | 48% | 46% | 41% | 47% | 45% | 61% | 42% | 45% | 46% | 43% | 45% | 51% 37% 28% | 52% | 48% | 35%
Some years 30% | 36% | 25% | 43% | 36% | 21% | 13% | 37% | 22% | 27% | 32% | 29% | 32% | 15% | 31% | 32% | 27% | 30% | 38% | 26% 39% 37% | 33% | 26% | 28%
Never had a flu shot 22% | 20% | 24% | 20% | 25% | 24% | 13% | 19% | 27% | 22% | 24% | 21% | 21% | 23% | 24% | 21% | 23% | 26% | 17% | 20% 23% 29% | 14% | 22% | 32%
Refused 3% | 3% | 2% | 5% | 2% | 3% | 1% | 1% | 3% | 5% 3% 3% 2% 0% 4% | 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 0% 7% 1% | 3% | 5%
At this point, how comfortable would you say you would be taking part in each of the following? Are you very comfortable, somewhat comfortable, not very comfortable, not at all comfortable? [Q18A-Q18F ROTATED]
Q18A. Attending a Broadway show
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst| Yes No | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very comfortable 23% | 25% | 21% | 23% | 27% | 21% | 18% | 22% | 28% | 21% | 27% | 21% [ 24% | 26% | 19% | 21% | 17% | 23% | 29% | 22% 26% 23% | 20% | 31% | 22%
Somewhat comfortable 28% | 32% | 24% | 35% | 25% | 25% | 24% | 30% | 24% | 26% | 28% | 27% [ 31% | 21% | 25% | 29% | 25% | 29% | 32% | 30% 22% 29% | 27% | 27% | 31%
Not very comfortable 22% | 19% | 25% | 26% | 24% | 16% | 21% | 21% | 21% | 22% | 25% | 20% [ 21% | 20% | 22% | 22% | 19% | 27% | 22% | 22% 25% 17% | 27% | 16% | 20%
Not at all comfortable 23% | 20% | 26% | 12% | 21% | 30% | 34% | 22% | 23% | 25% | 17% | 26% [ 20% | 26% | 27% | 23% | 31% | 16% | 18% | 22% 22% 23% | 24% | 20% | 23%
Don't know/Refused 5% | 5% | 4% | 4% | 3% | 6% | 4% | 5% | 4% | 5% 2% 6% 3% 6% 7% | 4% 7% 5% 0% 4% 5% 8% 3% | 7% | 4%
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Q18B. Going to a movie at a local theater
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst| Yes No | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very comfortable 28% | 31% | 23% | 30% | 30% | 27% | 17% | 26% | 32% | 27% | 33% | 24% [ 31% | 30% | 24% | 24% | 21% | 26% | 36% | 29% 28% 26% | 24% | 38% | 28%
Somewhat comfortable 29% | 30% | 28% | 43% | 26% | 21% | 23% | 32% | 24% | 27% | 33% | 27% [ 26% | 24% | 29% | 34% | 32% | 29% | 25% | 28% 27% 33% [ 30% | 25% | 31%
Not very comfortable 19% | 18% | 20% | 15% | 21% | 19% | 23% | 18% | 17% | 21% | 17% | 20% | 20% | 17% | 15% | 21% | 20% | 17% | 20% | 20% 18% 15% | 21% | 16% | 15%
Not at all comfortable 21% | 17% | 25% | 11% | 21% | 26% | 32% | 20% | 23% | 22% | 16% | 24% [ 20% | 24% | 27% | 18% | 22% | 22% | 19% | 20% 24% 24% | 24% | 15% | 24%
Don't know/Refused 4% | 3% | 4% | 1% | 2% | 7% | 5% | 4% | 4% | 4% 2% 5% 3% 6% 1% | 3% 4% 5% 0% 4% 3% 3% 2% | 6% | 2%
Q18C. Attending a professional sporting event
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64( 65+ | NYC | Subs [ Upst | Yes No | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K | $100K|$100K+ | White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep [Other
Very comfortable 26% | 31% | 21% | 28% | 29% | 24% | 17% | 23% | 35% | 23% | 32% | 22% | 31% | 32% | 16% | 23% | 20% | 24% | 32% | 27% 20% 26% | 23% | 36% | 26%
Somewhat comfortable 26% | 30% | 23% | 33% | 28% | 20% | 22% | 31% | 22% | 23% | 26% | 26% | 25% | 22% | 25% | 31% | 25% | 27% | 30% | 26% 25% 29% | 23% | 26% | 30%
Not very comfortable 21% | 18% | 24% | 22% | 21% | 20% | 22% | 20% | 18% | 23% | 22% | 21% | 24% | 21% | 18% | 22% | 19% | 26% | 21% | 22% 21% 17% | 25% | 16% | 17%
Not at all comfortable 23% | 18% | 27% | 15% | 19% | 29% | 34% | 20% | 23% | 27% | 17% | 26% | 19% | 18% | 33% | 21% | 29% | 21% | 16% | 21% 26% 23% | 25% | 19% | 20%
Don't know/Refused 4% | 3% | 5% | 2% | 3% | 6% | 5% | 6% | 2% | 4% 3% 5% 1% 7% 8% | 4% 7% 3% 2% 3% 8% 5% 4% | 3% | 6%
Q18D. Going to the local grocery store
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst| Yes No | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very comfortable 56% | 60% | 53% | 60% | 52% | 58% | 53% | 58% | 59% | 53% | 57% | 56% [ 55% | 61% | 59% | 54% | 49% | 55% | 64% | 56% 61% 59% [ 50% | 69% | 59%
Somewhat comfortable 35% | 34% | 37% | 32% | 39% | 34% | 37% | 35% | 33% | 37% | 35% | 35% [37% | 31% | 32% | 37% | 36% | 39% | 33% | 37% 26% 32% | 40% | 28% | 34%
Not very comfortable 6% | 6% | 6% | 6% | 8% 5% | 6% | 5% | 5% | 8% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% | 11% 5% 2% 5% 9% 7% 8% | 1% | 5%
Not at all comfortable 2% | 0% | 3% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 3% | 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% | 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% | 0% | 1%
Don't know/Refused 1% [ 0% | 1% [ 0% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 1% [ 0% | 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% | 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 1%
Q18E. Going to work at the job you had prior to COVID
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64( 65+ | NYC | Subs [ Upst | Yes No | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K | $100K|$100K+ | White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep [Other
Very comfortable 37% | 44% | 31% | 41% | 46% | 34% | 23% | 35% | 40% | 39% | 46% | 33% | 41% | 39% | 36% | 33% | 31% | 38% | 44% | 38% 44% 37% | 33% | 39% | 42%
Somewhat comfortable 24% | 25% | 23% | 25% | 30% | 21% | 15% | 31% | 20% | 18% | 27% | 22% | 20% | 18% | 25% | 29% | 16% | 30% | 28% | 24% 18% 19% | 27% | 20% | 23%
Not very comfortable 8% | 8% | 8% | 13% | 6% | 8% | 3% | 9% | 7% | 9% 8% 8% 7% 4% 8% | 11% | 10% | 7% 8% 6% 10% 13% [ 10% | 6% | 5%
Not at all comfortable 7% | 6% | 8% | 8% | 7% | 6% | 8% | 7% | 7% | 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% | 9% | 10% | 5% 5% 6% 6% 12% | 8% | 6% | 7%
Not applicable 22% | 16% | 27% | 11% | 9% | 30% | 48% | 17% | 25% | 25% | 10% | 27% | 23% | 29% | 23% | 17% | 30% | 18% | 13% | 25% 18% 17% | 22% | 28% | 18%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 1% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 0% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% | 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% | 0% | 4%
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Q18F. Eating inside at a local restaurant
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst| Yes No | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Very comfortable 39% | 43% | 34% | 44% | 37% | 35% | 35% | 36% | 49% | 36% | 40% | 38% [ 43% | 38% | 31% | 38% | 31% | 38% | 49% | 38% 34% 43% | 31% | 49% | 43%
Somewhat comfortable 34% | 33% | 37% | 35% | 32% | 37% | 38% | 35% | 27% | 38% | 35% | 35% [ 35% | 39% | 38% | 32% | 37% | 37% | 31% | 41% 28% 18% | 40% | 32% | 32%
Not very comfortable 14% | 14% | 15% | 16% | 16% | 12% | 12% | 13% | 13% | 16% | 14% 14% | 13% 4% 17% | 15% | 16% | 16% 11% 11% 15% 25% | 14% | 15% | 13%
Not at all comfortable 11% | 8% | 13% | 5% | 13% | 13% | 13% | 12% | 11% | 8% 9% 12% | 8% | 15% | 12% | 12% | 14% | 8% 10% 8% 22% 11% | 14% | 4% | 10%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 2% | 1% | 0% | 2% | 3% | 2% | 3% | 1% | 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2% | 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% | 1% | 2%
Q19. As you go through your day, how often do you think about protecting yourself and your family from getting COVID? Would you say...
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64( 65+ | NYC | Subs [ Upst | Yes No | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K | $100K|$100K+ | White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep [Other
All the time 43% | 42% | 45% | 42% | 53% | 37% | 39% | 54% | 38% | 34% | 48% | 42% | 35% | 34% | 56% | 47% | 50% | 41% | 40% | 35% 62% 50% | 55% | 30% | 35%
Some of the time 35% | 36% | 34% | 37% | 29% | 36% | 39% | 31% [ 37% | 38% | 30% | 37% | 41% | 36% | 26% | 34% | 28% | 41% | 38% | 41% 29% 27% | 32% | 36% | 41%
Not very often 13% | 14% | 13% | 13% | 10% | 20% | 11% [ 9% | 11% | 20% | 15% | 13% | 18% | 20% | 11% | 10% | 15% | 11% | 14% | 15% 6% 17% | 8% | 20% | 16%
Never 7% | 7% | 6% | 7% | 5% | 6% | 10% | 4% | 12% | 8% 7% 7% 6% | 10% | 6% | 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 3% 3% 3% | 11% | 8%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 0% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% | 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 4% 1% | 3% | 1%
Q20. Whether you wear it or not, do you carry a mask with you whenever you leave your home?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst| Yes No | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Yes 91% | 89% | 94% | 89% | 93% | 91% | 93% | 94% | 89% | 88% | 92% | 91% [ 89% | 87% | 95% | 92% | 93% | 91% | 91% | 91% 99% 89% | 96% | 80% | 93%
No 9% | 10% | 6% | 9% | 7% | 9% | 6% | 5% | 11% [ 11% | 8% 8% | 10% | 13% | 5% | 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 1% 9% 3% | 20% | 7%
Don't know/Refused 1% [ 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 1% | 1% [ 0% | 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% | 0% | 0%
Q21. Have you had any disagreements recently with family or friends over issues related to COVID including vaccinations, masking or social distancing?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34(35-49|50-64( 65+ | NYC | Subs [ Upst | Yes No | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep [Other
Yes 41% | 40% | 41% | 50% | 46% | 34% | 28% | 41% | 41% | 40% | 47% | 37% | 43% | 34% | 37% | 44% | 39% | 40% | 47% | 40% 40% 49% | 46% | 34% | 44%
No 59% | 59% | 58% | 49% | 52% | 66% | 72% | 59% | 59% | 58% | 53% | 61% | 56% | 65% | 62% | 55% | 60% | 59% | 53% | 59% 60% 48% | 54% | 66% | 55%
Don't know/Refused 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% [ 0% | 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% | 0% | 1%
Q22. And what about with people other than your family or friends, have you had any disagreements with people over issues related to COVID including vaccinations, masking or social distancing?
Gender Age Region Children in HH Religion Income Ethnicity Party
$50K- Afr Amer Ind/
Total| M F |18-34|35-49|50-64| 65+ [ NYC | Subs | Upst| Yes No | Cath |Jewish| Prot | Other|<$50K|$100K|$100K+| White| /Black [Latino| Dem | Rep |Other
Yes 38% | 43% | 34% | 46% | 44% | 33% | 25% | 46% | 36% | 31% | 45% | 36% [ 42% | 39% | 34% | 40% | 36% | 39% | 47% | 37% 39% 50% | 45% | 31% | 37%
No 59% | 55% | 63% | 51% | 53% | 66% | 73% | 52% | 62% | 67% | 53% | 62% [ 58% | 61% | 64% | 56% | 61% | 58% | 53% | 62% 59% 46% | 54% | 68% | 58%
Don't know/Refused 2% | 1% | 3% | 3% | 3% | 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 3% | 4% 3% 3% 0% 1% 2% 5% 1% | 1% | 5%
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Nature of the Sample

New York State Residents

Region

NYC 43%

Suburbs 21%

Upstate 36%
Religion

Catholic 31%

Jewish 7%

Protestant 24%

Other 34%
Age

18 to 34 29%

35 to 49 26%

50 to 64 24%

65 and older 17%
Children in Household

Yes 32%

No 66%
Income

Less than $50,000 35%

$50,000 - $100,000 30%

$100,000 or more 27%
Gender

Male 46%

Female 51%
Ethnicity

White 58%

African American/Black 13%

Latino 16%
Party (Among Registered Voters)

Democrat 47%

Republican 23%

Independent/Other 25%
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